South Point School and College, Shampur Branch

Teaching Plan for Half Yearly — 2024
Subject: Art and Craft
Class: Il (EV) Section: Lotus
Subject Teacher: Yousuf Sadil

Working days 148

Total days 13

Revision Class 22

Working Days Date Description

Day-1 14.01.24 Draw as you like (Without color)
Sunday

Day -2 21.01.24 Draw as you like (With color)
Sunday

Day - 3 28.01.24 A village Scenery without color
Sunday

Day — 4 04.02.24 A village Scenery with color
Sunday

Day -5 11.02.24 CT-1
Sunday

Day — 6 18.02.24 Craft (Bird)
Sunday

Day -7 25.02.24 Craft (Bird)
Sunday

Day -8 03.03.24 Ship with color
Sunday

Day -9 10.03.24 Swan Scenery without color
Sunday

Day — 10 21.04.24 Swan Scenery with color
Sunday

Day — 11 28.04.24 CT-2
Sunday

Day — 12 05.05.24 Revision
Sunday




Day — 13

12.05.24
Sunday

Revision




South Point School and College

Class-Il -English Version

Section -Lotus

Subject:An Introduction to Social studies

Assistant Teacher:Farhana Rahman Lopa

Half Yearly Teaching Plan-2024

Half Yearly Exam Syllabus

1. Lesson:1-Our National Anthem and National Flag
2. Lesson:2-Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman and the Liberation War
3. Lesson:3-The National Symbol of Bangladesh
4. Lesson:4-Our Environment
5. Lesson:11-Weather and season
6. Lesson :14-Safe Movement
7. Lesson :15-Water and Air
8. Oral:Country, capital and currency
Marks Distribution
1. Fill in the banks.........ccccccvueevenn 1X5=5
2. Trueor False.....cccovvvnvviiinennnnnns 1x5=5
3. Question anSWer......ccccveeeeeeneens 1x5=5
4. Choose the correct answer......... 1x5=5
5. Matching.....cccevveviiiineiinninnnnnne 1x5=5
6. Oral....ccovvviiiinniiiiiiiiiiniciiinncennnns 5
I O 10
8. CWHH.W..iiviiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiannnnnnne 10
L0 50
Total Working days-64
Class Number -38
Class Test-2
Teaching class-30
Revision Class- 9
Working | Daate and Day Topic
day
1. 14.1.24(Sunday) Lesson -1 Our

National Flag and




National Anthem
Reading

15.1.24 (Monday)

Lesson -1 Our
National Flag and
National Anthem. Fill
in the blanks.
According to C.W copy

18.1.24 (Thursday)

Lesson -1 Our
National Flag and
National Anthem.M.C.Q
and Question answer
According to C.w

copy .

21.1.24 (Sunday)

Lesson -1 Our
National Flag and
National Anthem.
Question answer
According to C.w

copy.

22.1.24 (Monday)

Lesson -1 Our
National Flag and
National Anthem.True/
False. According to
C.w copy.

25.1.24 (Thursday)

Lesson-2, ,Bangabandhu
sheikh Mujibur Rahman
and the Liberaion War
Reading.

28.1.24 (Sunday)

Lesson-2, ,Bangabandhu
sheikh Mujibur Rahman
and the Liberaion War
Question

answer (According to
C.W COopy)

29.1.24 (Monday)

Lesson-2, ,Bangabandhu
sheikh Mujibur Rahman
and the Liberaion War
Fill in the blanks.
(According to c.w

copy)

1.2.24 (Thursday)

Lesson-2, ,Bangabandhu
sheikh Mujibur Rahman
and the Liberaion
War.True/False
(According to c.w

copy)

10.

4.2.24 (Sunday)

Lesson-2, ,Bangabandhu
sheikh Mujibur Rahman
and the Liberaion




War.M.C.Q (According
to c.w copy)

11.

5.2.24 (Monday)

Lesson -3, The
National Symbols of
Bangladesh .Reading

12.

8.2.24 (Thursday)

Lesson -3, The
National Symbols of
Bangladesh.Fill in
the blanks. (According
to c.w copy)

13.

11.2.24 (Sunday)

C.T topic Revision

14.

N

12.2.24 (Monday)

C.T-1

15.

18.2.24 (Sunday)

Lesson -3, The
National Symbols of
Bangladesh.M.C.Q and
True/False (According
to c.w copy)

l6.

19.2.24 (Monday)

Weather and Season.
Reading

17.

22.2.24 (Thursday)

Weather and
Season.Question
answer. (According to
C.W COpYy)

18.

25.2.24 (Sunday)

Weather and
Season.M.C.Q
(According to c.w

copy)

19.

29.2.24 (Thursday)

Oral:Country, Capital
and Currency (1lst-5)

20.

3.3.24 (Sunday)

Oral:Country, Capital
and Currency (Next-5)

21.

4.3.24 (Monday)

Lesson-14.Safe
Movement Reading

22.

7.3.24 (Thursday)

Lesson-14.Safe
Movement Matching
(according to c.w

copy)

23.

10.3.24 (Sunday)

Lesson-14.Safe
Movement Fill in the
blanks

revision (according to
c.w copy)and C.T-2
topic revision.

24.

11.3.24 (Monday)

Lesson-15 Water and
Air. Reading

25.

14.3.24 (Thursday)

C.T-2




26. 18.4.24 (Thursday) | Lesson-15 Water and
Air.Question Answer.
(According to c.w
copy)

27. 21.4.24 (Sunday) Lesson-15 Water and
Air.M.C.Q (According
to c.w copy)

28. 22.4.24 (Monday) Lesson-4 Our
Environment Reading

29. 25.4.24 (Thursday) | Lesson—-4 Our
Environment

True/False. (According
to c.w copy)

30. 28.4.25 (Sunday) Lesson-4 Our
Environment
M.C.Q. (According to
C.W Copy)

31. 29.4.24 (Monday) Oral:Country ,capital
currency Revision

32. 2.5.24 (Thursday) Fill in the blanks
revision

33. 5.5.24 (Sunday) True or False
revision

34. 6.5.24 (Monday) Qestion answer
Revision

35. 9.5.24 (Thursday) M.C.Q revision

36. 12.5.24 (Sunday) Matching revision

37. 13.5.24 (Monday) Exam copy
Presentation

38. 16.5.24 (Thursday) | Revision

[I0[JVacation Lesson :Lesson-2,Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur
Rahman and The Liberation War (F/B,T/F,M,.C.Q)Accordingto CW
copy
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South Point School and College
Class -l
Half Yearly Exam
Sec- BMS,EVT, EVL
Sub- English 1°7 Paper
Total- 39 days
Exam- 4 days,
Revision- 5 days,
Class works -30 days

Working days Day & Date Lesson topics
01 14.01.24 Unit -1
Sunday
02 16.01.24 Unit -1
Tuesday
03 17.01.24 Bye Bye
Thursday
04 21.01.24 Unit -2 Little Seed
Sunday
05 23.01.24 unit-5 7 days
Tuesday
06 25.01.24 Rearrange the letters to make
Thursday words (1-12)
07 30.01.24 Unit -2 Little Seed
Tuesday
08 01.02.24 Bye Bye pg-6
Thursday
09 06.02.24 7 days
Tuesday
10 08.02.24 Poem-Vegetables
Thursday
11 11.02.24 Revision C.T.-1
Sunday
12 13.02.24 C.T.-1 English -1
Tuesday
13 15.02.24 Rearrange the letters to make
Thursday words (13-20)
14 18.02.24 Ct-01, English-2
Sunday
15 20.02.24 W/M (1-8)
Tuesday
16 22.02.24 W/M (9-18)
Thursday
17 25.02.24 Fill in the blanks (1-7)
Sunday
18 27.02.24 F/B (8-14)
Tuesday
19 29.02.24 Make Sentence (1-10)
Thursday
20 03.03.24 True/ False (1-10)
Sunday
21 05.03.24 Ans/in one word (1-8)
Tuesday
22 07.03.24 Matching word meaning
Thursday
23 10.03.24 B/Q/ans 1,2 EFT
Sunday
24 12.03.24 Two Little Birds pg-53
Tuesday
25 14.03.24 B/Q EFT pg-55 (1-4)
Thursday




Holiday Lessons : Q/Ans, F/B, W/M, M/S and Rearrange

26 14.04.24 English Avenue (Q/ans)
Tuesday
27 18.04.24 CT-2 Revision
Thursday
28 21.04.24 CT-2
Sunday
29 23.04.24 Handwriting Exam
Tuesday
30 25.04.24 Spelling (Selective Words from
Thursday EFT & Avenue)
31 28.04.24 Dictation Practice EFT
Sunday
32 30.04.24 Spelling & Dictation Exam
Tuesday
33 02.05.24 Pic, des, (Pg -7,12,15,18 any-2)
Thursday
34 02.05.24 Pic, des, ( Practice)
Sunday
35 07.05.24 Revision
Tuesday
36 07.05.24 Revision
Thursday
37 12.05.24 Revision
Sunday
38 14.05.24 Revision
Tuesday
39 14.05.24 Revision

Thursday




South Point School and College
Nazia Afroze
Class Started:14/1/24
Assistant teacher ( Math)
Working day:63
Revision Class:14
Class: 11
Section:Tulip
Class Test :2
Subject: Mathematics

Half Yearly Examination -2024

Time:2 hours.

Total Marks:100

Syllabus

Marks distribution

Write in words and numbers in Bangla: Place value 3x4=12
(5-Go00) 2.Comparison of numbers 2x4=08
2 Write in words and numbers in English: 3.Eyen and odd numbers 1x5=05
(1-5000) 4.Times Table
3.Times Table:(2-12) 1x12=12
4. Even and Odd Numbers:(1-5000) 5. Fill in the blanks 5x2=10
5. Roman Number:(1-20) 6.Addition and Subtraction. 2x5=10
6. Place Value: (1-5000);page:(19-21) 7.Roman number 1x5=05
7. Comparison of Numbers: (1- 8.Word problem 3x6=18
1000)(<,>,=) 9.Class Test 10
8. Number Patterns: page(30-33) 10.C.W+H.W 10
9. Addition and Subtraction: page(42-68)
10.Addition and Subtraction Word
Problem: Total:
Page:(45,52,63,68) 100
Subject: lessonn plan (half yearly)
Walking | Date and days Details
days
1 14/1/24 (Sunday) Write in words and digits:(>-\9¢)Bangla
2 15/1/24(Monday) Write in words and digits:(\9\Y-&0)Bangla
3 16/1/24(Tuesday) Write in words and digits:(&5-Q0)Bangla
4 17/1/24(Wednesday) Write in words and digits:(25-Y00)Bangla
5 18/1/24(Thursday) Write in words and digits:(>->00)Bangla
6 21/1/24(Sunday) Write in words and digits:(>0%-200)Bangla
7 22/1/24(Monday) Write in words and digits:(05-\900)Bangla
8 23/1/24(Tuesday) Write in words and digits:(\90%-800)Bangla
9 24/1/24(Wednesday) Write in words and digits:(80%-&00)Bangla
10 25/1/24(Thursday) Write in words and digits (eng): (1-35)
11 28/1/24(Sunday) Write in words and digits (eng): (36-50)
12 29/1/24(Monday) Write in words and digits (eng): (51-70)
13 30/1/24(Tuesday) Write in words and digits(eng): (71-100)
14 31/1/24(Wednesday) | Write in words and digits(eng): (1-100)
15 1/2/24(Thursday) Write in words and digits(eng): (101-200)
16 5/2/24(Monday) Write in words and digits(eng): (201-300)
17 6/2/24(Tuesday) Write in words and digits (eng): (301-500)
18 7/2/24(Wednesday) Times table:2,3
19 8/2/24(Thursday) Times table:4,5




20 11/2/24(Sunday) Times table:6,7

21 12/2/24(Monday) C.T revision

22 13/2/24(Tuesday) C.Texam-1

23 15/2/24(Thursday) Times table:8,9

24 18/2/24(Sunday) Times table:(10-12)

25 19/2/24(Monday) Times table:(2-12)

26 20/2/24(Tuesday) Place value:Pg: (19-21)

27 22/2/24(Thursday) Place value and Roman numbers (1-20)

28 25/2/24(Sunday) Write in words and numbers (eng): (501-1500)

29 27/2/24(Tuesday) Write in words and numbers (eng): (1501-3000)

30 28/2/24(Wednesday) Write in words and numbers (eng): (3001-5000)

31 29/2/24(Thursday) Write in words and digits:( (€0%-Y&00)Bangla

32 3/3/24(Sunday) Write in words and digits:( (5@ 05-\9000)Bangla

33 4/3/24(Monday) Write in words and digits:( (\9005-8000)Bangla

34 5/3/24(Tuesday) Write in words and digits:( (800%-&000)Bangla

35 6/3/24(Wednesday) Addition

36 7/3/24(Thursday) Subtraction

37 10/3/24(Sunday) Do addition and subtraction : Pg:(42-68)

38 11/3/24(Monday) Word problem:Pg:45

39 12/3/24(Tuesday) Word problem:Pg:52

40 13/3/24(Wednesday) Word problem:Pg:63

41 14/3/24(Thursday) Word problem:Pg:63
Vacation lesson plan: times table ;place value
;addition; subtraction ;word problem

42 16/4/24(Tuesday) Word problem:Pg:68

43 17/4/24(Wednesday) Word problem:Pg:68

44 18/4/24(Thursday) C.T-2 revision

45 21/4/24(Sunday) C.T-2 exam

46 22/4/24(Monday) Comparison of numbers: (1-1000);(<,>,=)

47 23/4/24(Tuesday) Patterns: pg:30;31

48 24/4/24(Wednesday)

Patterns: Pg:33

49 25/4/24(Thursday) Even and Odd numbers: (1-1000)

50 29/4/24(Sunday) Revision class start

51 29/4/24(Monday) Times table: (2-12)

52 30/4/24(Tuesday) Roman numbers(1-20) and even and odd numbers

53 2/5/24(Thursday) Write in words and digits (in Bangla): (5-—
}¢oo0)
FAT T8, @9, 3dko, Sowvd, QR
W@ oy foarme 3fad, 9% zETE AETe
fTAERE, 9F TSR T, ABTe JRfaT, AGTe
T

54 5/5/24(Sunday) Write in words and digits (in Bangla): (oS-
tooo0)
FATT o1 2¢od, vy, 8CAE, DR, Sodd
W o1 ;9% IOF foaTe oW, 9F IENF
Ca3 G, R IE =FTe JEH|

55 6/5/24 (Monday) Write in words and numbers(eng):(1-2500)

Words: 339, 912, 2350, 1415, 1900.




Numbers :Nine hundred ninety eight, One thousand
one hundred fourteen, Five hundred fifteen, one
thousand four hundred twenty, one thousand fifty.

56

7/5/24( Tuesday)

Write in words and numbers (eng): (2501-5000)
Words: 1552, 4919, 3222, 2090,5000

Numbers :one thousand seven hundred twenty, Two
thousand ninety, One thousand six hundred thirteen,
Two thousand eight hundred forty four, Two thousand
ninety nine.

57

8/5/24(Wednesday)

Place value

58

9/5/24( Thursday)

Filll in the blanks and comparison of numbers
a)__+60=120

b)20,25,30,35,

€)230-___=120

Comparison of numbers

a)789__600

b)1245__ 1399

59

12/5/24 (Sunday)

Addition

60

13/5/24 (Monday)

Subtraction

61

14/5/24(Tuesday)

Word problem: Pg:(45,52)

b2

15/5/24(Wednesday)

Word problem:Pg:63

63

16/5/24(Thursday)

Word problem:Pg:63




South Point School and College
Class -l
Half Yearly Exam
Sec- EVT, EVL, BMB
Sub- English 2nd Paper
Total 24 days
Exam- 1 day,
Revision- 3 days,
Class works -20 days

Working Day & Date Lesson topics
days
1. 15.01.24 Naming words
Monday
2. 17.01.24 Nouns( reading and understanding
Wednesday
3. 22.01.24 Noun. Page-12 (1-6)
Monday
4, 24.01.24 Noun. Pg- 12 ( 7-12)
Wednesday
5. 29.01.24 Common and Proper noun.Pg-14 (1-6)
Monday
6. 31.01.24 Common NounPg-14 (1-6)
Wednesday
7. 5.02.24 Pg-14 (7-12)
Monday
8. 7.02.24 CT revision
Wednesday
9. 12.02.24 Pg-16 Ex-D. (1-12)
Monday
10. 19.02.24 Pg-41.Ex- A. (1-5).Numbers.
Monday Pg- (18-21) Selectives from book.
11. 28.02.24 Pronouns.Pg-66. Ex- A.
Wednesday Pg-67. Ex-B
12. 4.03.24 Adjectives : (Pg-25-26).
Monday Ex-A.
13. 06.03.24 Articles: Pg- 55-57.
Wednesday Test-2. Pg-78.Ex-D.
14. 11.03.24 Translation and paragraph sheets
Monday will be provided during class.
15. 13.03.24 Capital letters and Punctuation.
Wednesday Pg-44-46. Pg-77. Ex-B.
16. 17.04.24 CT-2 revise.
Wednesday




17. 22.04.24 CT-2
Monday
18. 24.02.24 Verbs: Present and Past Tense.
Wednesday
19 29.04.24 Pg-35-( Ex-E)
Monday
20 06.05.24 Paragraph| Best Friend
Monday
21 08.05.24 Translation- Revision
Wednesday
22 13.05.24 Revision
Monday
23 15.05.24 Revision
Wednesday
Closed Holidays of Ramadan Translation, Paragraph-Reading Room. Grammar:
days- 15th March to Numbers, Pronouns,adjectives,

15th April, 2024.

Articles and Punctuation.




South Point School and College, Shampur
Teaching plan for Half Yearly Examination-2024
Class : Il (EV) Section : Lotus
Subject : Islam and Moral Education
Teacher : Habiba Rahman

Syllabus Marks Distribution
Part One : Islam 1.Fill in the blanks —------------ 1x5=05
Lesson - 1 : Identity of Allah the Almightily 2.0ne word answer —---------- 1x5=05
Lesson - 2 :The Great Prophet Hazrat 3.True / False 1x5=05
Muhammad (SM) 4.Matching 1x4=04
Lesson - 3 : Prophet and Rasuls 5.Broad questions —------------ 3%x2=06
Lesson - 4 : The Heavenly books 5.0ral =05
Lesson - 5 : The angels 6.Class test 5+5=10
Part Two : The Quran Studies 7.C.W +H.W 5+5=10
Lesson - 1 : The Arabic Alphabet
Lesson - 2 : Introduction to Nukta Total =50
Lesson - 3 : Introduction to Harkat.
Oral:
i.Sura Fatiha
ii.Sura Kawther
iii.Sura Falak
Summary of lesson
Total Working days 61 days
Total class 38 days
Revision class 06 days
Total Unit 08
Working | Day and date Description Comment
days
01 14.01.24 Part - 1 ( Identity of Allah the Almighty)

Sunday Page - 4,5 (Allah the creator) Explain

02 17.01.24 Part - 1 ( Identity of Allah the Almighty)




Wednesday

Page - 5 Explain

03 18.01.24 Part - 1 ( Identity of Allah the Almighty)
Thursday Page - 6 ( Exercise - A,B,C)
04 21.01.24 Part - 1 ( Identity of Allah the Almighty)
Sunday Page-6 ; D/Q-1,2
05 24.01.24 Part - 1 ( Identity of Allah the Almighty)
Wednesday | Page-6 ; D/Q-3
06 25.01.24 Part - 1 ( Identity of Allah the Almighty)
Thursday Page - 6 ; Exercise - A,B,C - Revision
07 28.01.24 Part - 1 ( Identity of Allah the Almighty)
Sunday Page - 6 ; Exercise - D - Revision
08 31.01.24 Part - 1 ( Identity of Allah the Almighty)
Wednesday | Page - 6 ; Exercise - A,B,C,D - Revision
09 1.02.24 Part -1 ; Lesson - 2 (The great Prophet
Thursday Hazrat Muhammad (Sm)
Page - 7 Explain
10 4.02.24 Part -1 ; Lesson - 2 (The great Prophet
Sunday Hazrat Muhammad (Sm)
Page - 8 ; (Exercise - A,B,C)
1 7.02.24 Part -1 ; Lesson - 2 (The great Prophet
Wednesday | Hazrat Muhammad (Sm)
Page-8 ; D/Q-1,2
12 8.02.24 C.T - 1 syllabus Revision
Thursday
13 11.02.24 C.T - 1 syllabus Revision
Sunday
14 15.02.24 Class test - 1
Thursday
15 18.02.24 Part -1 ; Lesson - 2 (The great Prophet
Sunday Hazrat Muhammad (Sm)
Page-8 ; D/Q-3,4
16 22.02.24 Part-1; Lesson -3
Thursday Page -9 Explain
17 25.02.24 Part-1; Lesson -4




Sunday

Page - 11 Explain

18 28.02.24 Part-1; Lesson -5
Wednesday | Page - 13 Explain
19 29.02.24 Part-2; Lesson -1
Thursday Page - 28,29 Explain
20 3.03.24 Part-2; Lesson -2
Sunday Page - 30,31 Explain
21 6.03.24 Part-2; Lesson -2
Wednesday | Page - 32,33 Explain
22 7.03.24 F/B will be given in the class
Thursday
23 10.03.24 One word answer will be given in
Sunday the class
24 13.03.24 True or False will be given in the
Wednesday class
25 14.03.24 Matching will be given in the class
Thursday
26 17.04.24 C.T. - 2 syllabus Revision
Wednesday
27 18.04.24 C.T. - 2 syllabus Revision
Thursday
28 21.04.24 Class test - 2
Sunday
29 24.04.24 B/Q will be given in the class
Wednesday
30 25.04.24 B/Q will be given in the class
Thursday
31 28.04.24 Sura - Fatiha, Sura - Kawther
Sunday
32 2.05.24 Sura - Falaq
Thursday
33 5.05.24 Revision - 1

Sunday




34 8.05.24 Revision - 2
Wednesday

35 9.05.24 Revision - 3

Thursday
36 12.05.24 Revision - 4
Sunday

37 14.05.24 Revision - 5
Wednesday

38 15.05.24 Revision - 6

Thursday




